
 عيَراق -حكومةتا هةريَما كوردستانىَ 
 وةزارةتا خويَندنا بالَا وتويَذينةوةيا زانستى 

 زانكوَيا دهوَك
 ضاندنىَ يَن ئةندازياريازانست كوليذا

 ثشكا بةرهةمىَ طيانةوةرى

 سىَقوناغا: 

 
Kurdistan Regional Government – Iraq 

Ministry of Higher Education & Scientific Research 
 University of Duhok 

College of Agricultural Engineering Sciences 
Department of Animal Production 

Stage: Third 
 

 العراق -حكومة اقليم كوردستان 
 والبحث العلميوزارة التعليم العالي 

 جامعة دهوك
 كلية علوم الهندسة الزراعية
 قسم الانتاج الحيواني  

 الثالثةمرحلة:

 وةرزىَ باييزىَ

تهبـــــابـــــــــــــ     Agricultural 

Experimental 

Design & Analysis 

Animal 

Physiology 

Poultry 

Management 

Animal and 

Poultry 

Disease 

Management 

of Hatchery 

Meat 

Science  

Result َ بینىتی  

َبریار Weak Pass Pass       WEAK احمد صالح داود * 1

  Pass       Pass   PASS ازاد على نورى 2

  Pass   Pass       PASS اسماء عبد العزیز ابراهیم  3

  Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK اسماء على رشید 4

  Pass     Pass PASS     الاء فرست سلیم 5

اسماعیلالیاس صالح  6  Weak   Weak   Weak Pass WEAK  

  Weak   Weak Weak Pass   WEAK امنە انور رمضان 7

  Pass           PASS ایمن  عبدالرحمن محمد 9

  Weak Weak Weak Weak   Weak WEAK تالان رمضان ابراهیم 10

  Weak Pass Pass Weak   Pass WEAK جیلان احمد درباس 11

عبداللە صمد *حازم  12  Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK  

  Weak   Pass   Weak   WEAK خەلات فخرى حسن 13

 بریار Pass Pass Weak   Pass Pass WEAK دنیا فتاح اسماعیل 14

*روژان صالح عارف  15  Weak Pass Weak   Pass Pass WEAK  

  Weak   Pass Weak   Pass WEAK ژێهات امین محمدعلى 16

  Weak   Weak Weak Weak WEAK   ژیار زکی مصطفی 17

  Weak   Pass       WEAK ژیان رشید سلیمان 18

  Weak Pass Weak     Pass WEAK ستێرین صابر اسماعیل 19

  Pass   Pass       PASS سیار اڤدل خلیل 20

*سیزار تحسین محمد 21  Pass   Pass       PASS  

عبداللە عابد شڤان 22  Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK  

  Weak   Weak Weak     WEAK شینوار غازى بینامی 23

  Pass   Pass Pass PASS     صفاء فتاح اسماعیل 24



  Weak   Pass   Pass   WEAK فارسة نظیر ابراهیم 25

         وارو کمال حسن 26

  Weak   Pass   Pass   WEAK یسری سلیمان عبید * 27

  Weak           WEAK عبداللە حازم عبدي 28

  Weak         WEAK   بیرس غائب /عبور 29

  Weak WEAK           میلاد برجس /عبور 30

 تيَبيني:

 = بريار زةررةنكىَ  -

 = كةفتى سوررةنكىَ  -

 

 

  



 وةرزىَ بهارىَ

تهبـــــابـــــــــــــ    Animal 

Breeding 

Animal Housing 

Design 

Animal 

Nutrition 

Avian 

Physiology 

Poultry 

Production 

Physiology of 

Reproduction 

Result َتی بینى 

   Weak Pass   Pass Pass Pass WEAK احمد صالح داود * 1

   Pass     Pass Weak Weak WEAK ازاد على نورى 2

 بریار Pass       Pass   PASS اسماء عبد العزیز ابراهیم  3

   Weak Pass   Weak Weak Weak WEAK اسماء على رشید 4

   Weak Weak Pass Weak Weak Weak WEAK الیاس صالح اسماعیل 5

   Pass     PASS       امل عبدالامیرطیب 6

   Weak Pass   Weak Weak Weak WEAK امنە انور رمضان 7

   Weak   Pass   Weak Pass WEAK اومید عامر اسمائیل 8

 بریار  Pass           PASS ایمن  عبدالرحمن محمد 9

   Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK تالان رمضان ابراهیم 10

 بریار  Pass     Pass Pass   PASS جیلان احمد درباس 11

   Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK حازم عبداللە صمد * 12

   Weak Pass   Pass Weak   WEAK خەلات فخرى حسن 13

   Pass Pass   Weak Pass   WEAK دنیا فتاح اسماعیل 14

* روژان صالح عارف 15  Weak     Weak Weak Weak WEAK   

   Weak Pass     Weak Pass WEAK ژێهات امین محمدعلى 16

   Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak   WEAK ژیار زکی مصطفی 17

   Weak   Pass Pass   WEAK   ژیان رشید سلیمان 18

   Weak   Pass Weak Weak Pass WEAK ستێرین صابر اسماعیل 19

   Pass   Pass     PASS   سیار اڤدل خلیل 20

*سیزار تحسین محمد  21  Weak         Pass WEAK   

   Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak Weak WEAK شڤان عبداللە عابد 22

   Weak Weak     Weak Weak WEAK شینوار غازى بینامی 23

   Pass     Weak Weak   WEAK صفاء فتاح اسماعیل 24

   Weak Pass     Pass   WEAK فارسة نظیر ابراهیم 25

   Pass           PASS محمد على مشیر محمد 26

          وارو کمال حسن 27

 بریار Pass Pass   Weak   Pass WEAK یسری سلیمان عبید * 28

عبور /میلاد برجس  29  Weak           WEAK   

 تيَبيني:

 = بريار زةررةنكىَ  -

 = كةفتى سوررةنكىَ  -


